.

STATE OF MICHIGAN 6th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COUNTY OF OAKLAND

JUDGMENT OF SENTENCE COMMITMENT TO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

CASE NO. 2008-222985-FH

ORI: MI-630015J Police Report No. Court Address: 1200 N. Telegraph Rd., Pontiac, MI 48341

Court telephone no:

248-858-0358

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN

٧

	Defendant's name, address, and telephone no. VAN-Y,JOSEPH,GLENN, 31 M61				
1	STANDISH		MΙ	48658	
-	CTN/TCN	SID		DOB	
	63-08-046848-01	1046696X		11/18/1957	

Defendant Attorney Name	Bar No.
HOWARD S. ARNKOFF	P1 <u>0258</u>

11. Court recommendation:

Prosecuting Attorney Name

DAVID G. GORCYCA

COMPLY WITH DNA TESTING. NO CONTACT WITH VICTIM(S). SUSAN JIMENEZ. GUIDELINE DEPARTURE RATIONALE: GIVES INADEQUATE WEIGHT TO VICTIM'S FINANCIAL LOSS. RESTITUTION IS CONDITION OF PAROLE. AMENDMENT CORRECTS METHOD OF PLEA.

Bar No.

P41352

DATED: 02/02/2009

/s/NANCI J. GRANT

HON. NANCI J. GRANT

P42865

Inder MC ... the court clerk shall send a copy of this order to the Michigan State Police Criminal History Record.

I certify that his a correct and complete abstract from the original court records. The sheriff shall, without needless delay, deliver the michigan Department of Corrections at a place designated by the department.

JUDGE

Deputy court clerk

MCL 765.15(2), MCL 769.16a, MCL 775.22, MCL 780.766 MCR 6.427(A) STATE OF MICHIGAN 6th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COUNTY OF OAKLAND

JUDGMENT OF SENTENCE COMMITMENT TO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

CASE NO. 2008-222985-FH

Court Address: 1200 N. Telegraph Rd., Pontiac, MI 48341 ORI:MI-630015J Court telephone no: Police Report No. 248-858-0358 Defendant's name, address, and telephone no. VAN-Y, JOSEPH, GLENN, THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF 31 M61 **MICHIGAN** STANDISH MΙ 48658 CTN/TCN SID DOB 63-08-046848-01 1046696X 11/18/1957 Prosecuting Attorney Name Bar No. Bar No. Defendant Attorney Name DAVID G. GORCYCA P41352 HOWARD S. ARNKOFF P10258 THE COURT FINDS: 1. The defendant plead / found guilty on 10/02/2008 of the crime(s) stated below: CONVICTED BY CHARGE CODE(S) Count Crime Plea Court Jury MCL citation/PACC Code NC 1 **UTTERING & PUBLISHING** 750.249 NC 2 **UTTERING & PUBLISHING** 750.249 NC 3 **UTTERING & PUBLISHING** 750.249 4 NC **UTTERING & PUBLISHING** 750.249 **** SENTENCE ENHANCED PURSUANT TO MCL 769.13(4TH) *For plea: insert "G" for guilty plea, "NC" for nolo contendere, or "MI" for guilty but mentally ill. For dismissal: insert "D" for dismissed by court or "NP" for dismissed by prosecutor/plaintiff. 2. The conviction is reportable to the Secretary of State under MCL 257.625(20)(b). 3. HIV testing and sex offender registration is completed. Defendant's driver license number 4. The defendant has been fingerprinted according to MCL 28.243. IT IS ORDERED: 5. Probation is revoked. 6. Participating in a special alternative incarceration unit is prohibited. permitted. 7. Defendant is sentenced to custody of Michigan Department of Corrections. This sentence shall be executed immediately. DATE SENTENCE | JAIL CREDIT | OTHER INFORMATION SENTENCE MINIMUM MAXIMUM Count DATE **BEGINS** Years Mos. Days Years Mos. Mos. | Days 02/02/2009 02/02/2009 006 020 0 0 1 0 0 149 02/02/2009 2 006 0 0 020 0 02/02/2009 0 149 3 02/02/2009 006 0 020 0 02/02/2009 149 0 02/02/2009 02/02/2009 006 020 149 8. Sentence(s) to be served consecutively to: (if this item is not checked, the sentence is concurrent) each other. case numbers 9. Defendant shall pay as follows: \$240.00 FOR STATE MINIMUM COSTS. RESTITUTION: \$200,000.00. IF CASH BOND/BAIL WAS PERSONALLY POSTED BY THE DEFENDANT, PAYMENT TOWARD RESTITUTION IS TO FIRST BE COLLECTED OUT OF THAT BOND/BAIL AND ALLOCATED AS SPECIFIED UNDER MCL 775,22. PAY \$60,00 ASSESSMENT FOR THE CRIME VICTIM RIGHTS FUND. Fines, Costs, and Fees not paid within 56 days of the date of this judgment are subject to a 20% late penalty on the amount owed. 10. The concealed weapon board shall suspend for days permanently revoke the concealed weapon license, permit number , issued by County.